

2007 No. 1898

MENTAL CAPACITY, ENGLAND & WALES

The Mental Capacity Act 2005 (Transitional and Consequential Provisions) Order 2007

ISBN 978-0-11-077751-1

CORRECTION

Page 8, Schedule 1, paragraph 9(5)(b), line one: "...mentally disordered person,..." should read, "...mentally disordered person shall be made...";

Page 8, Schedule 1, paragraph 9(5)(b), line two: "...lacks capacity,..." should read, "...lacks capacity shall be made...";

Page 11, Schedule 1, paragraph 17(5)(b) should read: "for "receiver" substitute "deputy".";

Page 14, Schedule 1, paragraph 21(3)(b), line one: "...for the words from "patient" to "Mental Health Act 1983", substitute..." should read, "...for "patient" substitute...";

Page 18, Schedule 1, paragraph 35(1), line three: "...Mental Capacity"..." should read, "...Mental Incapacity"...""; and

Page 18, Schedule 1, paragraph 36(4), in the substituted regulation 19(3)(c), line one: "specifies that a service user..." should read, "that a service user...".

October 2007

